118 North Clark

Forest Preserve District of Cook County  cricago. . soe02

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

20-0417 Version: 1 Name: Village of Hoffman Estates, Hoffman Estates, lllinois
Contract Amendment Status: Approved

10/22/2020 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

11/17/2020 Final action: 11/17/2020

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Facilities and Fleet Maintenance
Vendor: Village of Hoffman Estates, Hoffman Estates, lllinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) to extend
and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Contract extension for monitoring of fire alarm services and lease of wireless
radio equipment and associated specific pieces of equipment.

Original Contract Period: 1/1/2015 - 12/31/2019; Administrative Extension 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020
Proposed Contract Period Extension: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2025

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $16,170.00

Original Approval: 3/22/2016, $14,700.00

Previous Increase(s): $1,470.00

This Increase Requested: $14,700.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2021 $2,940.00, FY 2022 $2,940.00, FY 2023 $2,940.00, FY 2024
$2,940.00, FY 2025 $2,940.00

Accounts: Professional Services 51001.520840
Contract Number(s): #74000008461

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final amendment is subject to legal review and
approval.

The Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance is not applicable due to the contract
value per year being equal to or less than $25,000.00.

District(s): 15

Summary: The Forest Preserves is seeking authorization to extend its agreement with the Village of
Hoffman Estates for the monitoring of fire alarm systems and associated equipment on a sole source
basis for a period of five (5) years. The original agreement with the Village of Hoffman Estates was
approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners on March 22, 2016
(Contract 16-0118). Fees for services and number of covered locations remain the same as in the
original contract.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-0417, Version: 1

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

North Police Headquarters
3100 W. Golf Road
Elgin Illinois 60120

Poplar Creek Wildlife

3100 W. Golf Road
Elgin Illinois 60120

(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/17/2020 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve Pass

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

